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Last Name First Name Title College Address Email Work Number

Real Nick Instructional Dean, Technology Cerritos College 11110 Alondra Blvd., Norwalk, CA 90650 yreal@cerritos.edu

562.860.2451 

x2903

Lancaster Jim

Dean, Curriculum, CTE and Continuing 

Education Citrus College 1000 West Foothill Blvd., Glendora, CA 91741 jlancaster@citruscollege.edu 628.852.6402

Jones Nancy

Dean, Instruction Technical & Career 

Education Coastline Community College 12901 Euclid St., Garden Grove, CA 92840 njones@coastline.edu

714.564.7000 

x17301

Donley Steve Dean, CTE Cypress College 9200 Valley View St., Cypress, CA 90630 sdonley@cypresscollege.edu 714.484.7233

De La Cerda Paul Dean, EWD East Los Angeles College 1301 Avenida Cesar Chavez, Monterey Park, CA 91754 delacep@elac.edu 323.260.8198

Rapp Virginia Dean, Business El Camino College 16007 Crenshaw Blvd., Torrance, CA 90506 vrapp@elcamino.edu

310.660.3593 

x6461

McKenzie Scott Dean, Technology & Engineering Fullerton College 321 E. Chapman Ave., Fullerton, CA  92862 smckenzie@fullcoll.edu 714.992.7052

Swinton Jan Dean, Workforce Development Glendale Community College 1500 North Verdugo Rd., Glendale, CA 91208 jswinton@glendale.edu

818.240.1000 

x5158

Allison Angela

Interim Dean of Career and Technical 

Education Golden West College 15744 Goldenwest St., Huntington Beach, CA 92647 aallison@gwc.cccd.edu 714.895.8156

Doughty Corine

Dean, Instruction & Workforce 

Development Irvine Valley College 5500 Irvine Center Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 cdoughty@ivc.edu 949.282.2730

Starkman Ken Dean, CTE Long Beach City College 4901 E. Carson St., Long Beach, CA 90808 kstarkman@lbcc.edu 562.938.3175

Davis Alex A. Dean, EWD Education Los Angeles City College 855 N. Vermont Avenue, AD208A, Los Angeles, CA 90029 davisaa@lacitycollege.edu

323.953.4000 

x2596

Sanchez Sandra Dean, EWD Los Angeles Harbor College 1111 Figueroa Place, Wilmington, CA 90744 sanches@lahc.edu 310.233.4041

Brinkman Cathy

Associate Dean, CTE & Workforce 

Development Los Angeles Mission College 13356 Eldridge Ave., Sylmar, CA 91342 BrinkmCJ@lamission.edu 818.364.7723

Fernandez Jose Luis

Dean, Career & Technical Education 

Programs Los Angeles Pierce College 6201 Winnetka Ave., Los Angeles, CA 91371 FernanJL@piercecollege.edu 818.719.6406

Hodge Rick Dean, CTE/ WFD Los Angeles Southwest College 1600 Imperial Highway, Los Angeles, CA 90047 hodgerl@lasc.edu 323.241.5388

Albo-Lopez Nicole Curriculum Dean 

Los Angeles Trade-Technical 

College 400 W. Washington Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90015 albolonm@lattc.edu 213.763.7025

Nalepa Laurie Dean, CTE Los Angeles Valley College 5800 Fulton Ave, Vally Glen, CA 94096 nalepal@lavc.edu 818.947.2498

Blake-Judd Jemma Associate Dean, Technology & Health Mt. San Antonio College 1100 North Grand Ave., Walnut, CA 91789 JBJudd@mtsac.edu

909.594.5611 

x3934

Lawson Von Director, Career Services Orange Coast College 2701 Fairview Rd., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 clawson@occ.cccd.edu 714.432.5575

Davila Salomon Dean, CTE Pasadena College 1570 E. Colorado Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91106 sgdavila@pasadena.edu 626.585.7682

Noble Bruce Program Manager Rio Hondo College 3600 Workman Mill Rd., Whittier, CA 90601 bruce.noble@riohondo.edu 949.300.3345

Teng Anthony Acting Dean, Bus. Sci. & EWD Saddleback College 28000 Marguerite Parkway, Mission Viejo, CA 92692 ateng@saddleback.edu 949.582.4895

Hoffman Bart

Dean, Human Services & Technology 

Division Santa Ana College 1530 West 17th St., Santa Ana, CA 92706 hoffman_bart@sac.edu 714.564.6800

Ramos Patricia Dean, Workforce Development Santa Monica College 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, 90405 Ramos_Patricia@smc.edu 310.434.3311

Dean, Business & CTE Santiago Canyon College 8045 E. Chapman Ave., Orange, CA 92869 714.628.4883

Pracher Mark Dean, Academic Affairs West Los Angeles College 9000 Overland Ave., Culver City, CA 90230 PracheM@wlac.edu 310.287.4467

Revised: 9/19/2014

LAOCRC is supported by the CA Community College Chancellor’s Office and Carl D. Perkins IV grant #13-150-003.

Steven Glyer, Chair

Dr. Lynn Shaw, Vice Chair
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